MAR. 1988

PLASMA SYSTEM

COMA-PLASMA
(5606072)

PARTS LIST

This parts list describes the parts related to the plasma
system. please use this book together with COMA-506072
parts list.

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

When ordering parts,specify Machine Model, Serial No., Unit No., Index No., Parts No.,
Parts Name, Drawing No., or Type and Quantity.

Machine Model: COMA -PLASMA (506072)
Serial No.: C67463

Unit No. Index No. Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No.or Type Q'ty
03 30 74550906 Stud 823225b 12
11 15 74554024 Control relay HH54PW 24V 6

16021

1988/3/20



10}08|9S IO

g | ot

a|qel J8INyo ewse|d X0q 1snQg (1) ouos|g a|gel qng Buidid onewnsud

mo.oz N @O.oz N N.OAOZ wn @o.oz nn .Vo.oz nin wo.oz wn

(n osomm SIGE YoM peay ewse|d Apoq auiyoe
_. w ON 1N Al ON HuN mO "ON HUN _.O.oz nwn
1ong SIxe-Y

O _'.oz nun NO.oz nn

S1IN31INOD

1988/3/20



«d-d. NOLLO3S

(~585290 "ON "18s) (285790 "ON "Jos~)
+0-0. NOILO3S +0-0. NOILO3S

ﬁ Apoq suiyorpyy
LO'ON Hun

1988/3/20



Unit No.o1

Machine body
lngg.x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note

1 | 74550106 Frame cover ass'y 5594200b 1 ~ser. No. C67582
2 | 74550107 Frame cover ass'y 6014270 1 ser. No. C67585~
3 | 74550110 Front cover 5594201a 1 ~ser. No. C67582
4 | 74550111 Front cover 5594353 1 ser. No. C87585~
5 | 74550204 Head cover 5594202¢c 1 ~ser. No. C87582
6 | 74550205 Head cover 5594354a 1 ser. No. C67585~
7 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 2
8 | 44235242 Washer M8 2
9 | 74550301 Front upper cover 6013325 1

10 | 44027732 Pan head machine screw M6 x 12 2

11 | 74300527 Toothed lock washer M6 2

12 | 74550302 Corner cover 6013326 1

13 | 44027732 Pan head machine screw Mé x 12 2

14 | 74300527 Toothed lock washer M6 5

15 | 74309931 Nut M6 3

16 | 74550226 Front turret cover 8013319a 1

17 | 74550210 Lever A-250-4 1

18 | 74306414 Pan head machine screw M4 x 8 2

19 | 74300510 Washer M4 2

20 | 74307801 Toothed lock washer M4 2

21 | 36327604 Bolt M10x 35 2

22 | 74314521 Nut M10 2

23 | 74550310 Rib 5594260a 1

24 | 74300604 Cap screw M6 x 15 4

25 | 44027930 Washer Mé 4

26 | 44027928 Spring washer Mé 4

27 | 74300604 Cap screw M6 x 15 2

28 | 44027930 Washer Mé 2

29 | 74309931 Nut M6 2

30 | 74550311 Separate plate 5594261 1

31 | 74550227 Hinge Type-1 2

32 | 75168220 Cap screw M5 x 15 4

33 | 74550210 Lever A-250-4 1

34 | 74306414 Pan head machine screw M4 x 8 2

35 | 74300510 Washer M4 2

36 | 74307801 Toothed lock washer M4 2

37 | 74550231 Hook 5594203 1

38 | 74302812 Cap screw M6 x 10 2

39 | 44027930 Washer Mé 2

40 | 74550209 Hinge B-8-4 2

.,

1988/3/20



Unit No,O1

Machine body
lnﬁg.x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qy Note
41 | 74550217 Limit switch D4C-T1 1
42 | 74550218 Socket 1-480698-0 2
43 | 74550219 Plug 1-480693-0 2
44 | 74550220 Pin 350550-1 4
45 | 74550221 (74521831) | Pin 350547-1 4
46 | 74314404 Cap screw M5 x 20 2
47 | 44552819 Washer M5 2
48 | 74300604 Cap screw M6 x 15 2
49 | 44027930 Washer Mé 2
50 | 74550215 L.S. plate 6013318 1
81 | 74550126 Indicator 6013316 1 ~ser. No. C67582
52 | 74550127 Indicator 5594356 1 ser. No. C87585~
53 | 74550128 Button head socket screw M8x 15 1
54 | 74550121 End shaft 6013315 1 ~ser. No. C67582
55 | 74550122 End shaft 5594357 1 ser. No. C67585~
56 | 74550118 Pin 6011804 1
57 | 74550114 Stay 6013314 1 ~ser. No. C67582
58 | 74550115 Stay 5594355 1 ser. No. C67585~
59 | 74550113 Stay bracket 6013313 1
60 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 2
61 | 74550132 (10205431) | Snap ring STW-10 2

1988/3/20



Unit No.O1
Machine body

—4 1988/3/20



Unit No.O1

Machine body

Index

No. Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note

62 | 74550201 Right side cover (A) 6014263 1

63 | 74550101 Frame 6013311-2/2a 1 ~ser. No. C67582
64 | 74550102 Frame 6014261-1/2, 2/2 1 ser. No. C67585~
65 | 74550306 Table cover (D) 6013327 1

66 | 73157630 Cap screw M8 x 15 2

67 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 2

68 | 74550316 Ram guide 6013329a 1

69 | 74550320 Lower base 6013330-2/2a 1 ~ser. No. C67587
70 | 74550321 Lower base 6014193 1 ser. No. C67592~
71 | 74550324 Lower base (with Auto index) 6013335-2/2a 1 ~ser. No. C67587
72 | 74550325 Lower base (with Auto index) 6014194 1

ser. No. C67592~

1988/3/20




211021 2
«“d-49. >>OEE< WV ZO_Foww

PO VRSNV, NP—— e G, \J‘J
T e 2l
e | LIS o &
B ;u -

ﬁ G5 —

ae
p— =l

"SIXe-X
Z0'ON 1un

1988/3/20



Unit No.02

X-axis
lnggx Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74550606 Support bracket (front) ass'y 6013380 1
2 | 74550607 Support bracket (front) 6013381 1
3 | 74550601 Slide ass'y 8013340a 1 ~ser. No. C67587
4 | 74550602 Slide ass'y 6013340c 1 ser. No. C67592~
5 | 74553437 Fixed hose guide 6014224a 1 ser. No. C87592~
6 | 74553441 Hose 6014226 1 ser. No. C67592~
7 | 74553443 Dog bracket 6014225 2 ser. No. C67592~
8 | 74553446 Pipe (A) 6014227 1 ser. No. C67592~
9 | 74553436 Movable hose guide 6014223 1 ser. No. C67592~
10 | 74553447 Pipe (B) $10 x 2 x 350 1 | ser. No. C67592~
11 | 74550610 Carriage base 6013341-2/2b 1 ~ser. No. C687587
12 | 74550611 Carriage base 6013341-2/2¢ 1 ser. No. C67592~
13 | 74550614 Carriage 6013342 1 ~ser. No. C67587
14 | 74550615 Carriage 6013342b 1 ser. No. C67592~
15 | 74550627 (58141008) | Plug PT 1/4" 1
16 | 74553450 90" elbow 1033-04 1 ser. No. C67592~
17 | 74550626 (75169304) | Grease nipple A-PT 1/8" 6
18 | 74550619 Guide plate 6013343 1 ~ser. No. C67587
19 | 74535108 Cap screw M6 x 20 (UNBRAKOQ) 15
20 | 74300608 Cap screw M8 x 80 20
21 | 74550623 Straight pin (with screw) %8 x 32 2

1988/3/20




Unit No.03

Table

=3

‘@qk ®© © : Q@g ‘L_-“"-‘
(©™)

SECTION "A-A"

1988/3/20



Unit No‘OB

Table
lnﬁg.x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74550901 Center table ass'y 6013350 1 ~ser. No. C67620
2 | 74550902 Center table ass'y 6014300 1 ser. No. C67621~
3 | 74551030 Rear side table 6013358 1 ser. No. C67587~
4 | 74550908 Stud (B) 823224b 1
5 | 74304814 Cap screw M12 x 55 1
6 | 44028616 Cap screw M12 x 30 7
7 | 44028619 Spring washer M12 7
8 | 74551001 C.C. table 6013353a 1 ~ser. No. C67587
9 | 74551002 C.C. table 6013353b 1| ser Mo 67592
10 | 74551003 C.C. table 6013353¢ 1 ser. No. C67621~
11 | 74551007 C.C. table (with w. pusher) 6014196 1 i‘f{g?gg‘ 0057592
12 | 74551008 C.C. table (with w. pusher) 6014196a 1 ser. No. C67621~
13 | 74551025 Front side table 6013357a 1 ~ser. No. C67620
14 | 74551026 Front side table 6013357b 1 ser. No. C87621~
15 | 74550918 Free stroke bearing guide (B) 6013347 1 ~ser. No. C67587
18 | 74550919 Free stroke bearing guide (B) 6014198 1 iecré;\ISéOCWSQZ
17 | 74550920 Free stroke bearing guide (B) 6014198a 1 ser. No. C67621~
18 | 74550917 Free stroke bearing guide (A) 6013346 4
19 | 74551012 C.R. table (A) 6013356 1 ~ser. No. C67587
20 | 74551013 C.R. table (A) 60133562 1] é§§é§67592
21 | 74551014 C.R. table (A) 6013356b 1 ser. No. C67621~
22 | 74551017 C.R. table (with w. pusher) 6014197 1 iecré;*gégmgz
23 | 74551018 C.R. table (with w. pusher) 6014197a 1 ser. No. C67621~
24 | 44028616 Cap screw M12x 30 17
25 | 44028619 Spring washer M12 17
26 | 74551022 C.R. table (B) 6013355a 1
27 | 44028616 Cap screw M12 x 30 6
28 | 44028619 Spring washer M12 6
29 | 74550925 Repositioning base 6013354 2
30 | 74550906 Stud 823225b 12
31 | 74550907 Stud 6014255 1 ser. No. C67621~
32 | 10443108 Cap screw M12x 110 1
33 | 74550913 Spring 6013345 12 an
34 | 74550910 Repositioning stand 6013344 2
35 | 74550930 Roller cam 6013352 2

1988/3/20



Unit No.03
Table




Unit No.03

Table
lnﬁgx Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note

36 | 74551203 Sub guide rail (front) 6013367 1

37 | 74551204 Sub guide rail (rear) 6013368 1

38 | 74551101 Arm ass'y 6013359 1

39 | 74551105 Sub guide arm (A) 6013360a 2

40 | 74551107 Sub guide arm (C) 6013362a 1 ~ser. No. C67587
41 | 74551108 Sub guide arm (C) 6014202 1 i%“e%’é 0067592
42 | 74551109 Sub guide arm (C) 6014202a 1 ser. No. C87621~
43 | 74551112 Arm base 6014266 1 ~ser. No. C67620
44 | 74551119 Step ass'y 6013370 1 ~ser. No. C67587
45 | 74551120 Step ass'y 6013370a 1 ser. No. C67592~
46 | 74551123 Change step 6013366 1 ~ser. No. C67587
47 | 74551124 Change step 8014211a 1 ser. No. C67592~
48 | 74551128 Countersink head socket screw M10x 15 4

49 | 74551209 Work chute 6013328 1

50 | 74551210 Countersink head socket screw M8 x 15 4

51 | 74304817 Cap screw M12x 40 8

52 | 44028618 Washer M12 8

58 | 74551114 Stay 6013363 1

54 | 74551115 Shim 6013364 2

55 | 74551127 Floor step 6013365 1

56 | 74551131 (75171218) | Rubber packing 285114 L=750 1

57 | 74551128 Countersink head socket screw M10x 15 6

58 | 44028704 Cap screw M10x 20 3

59 | 74300512 Washer M10 3

11—

1988/3/20



1988/3/20

|
i
| m 9
m |
|
® /o
| ® !
et
S a
.d. IV13a .0 Iivi3a

«8-8. MOHYVY

—-12—

SIANLI AL 12
ST X9\ (A 0c

V. Ivi3a i
s i
'810j9q pue /8G/9)'ON |[EL8S O 9|gel gng

$0°ON Hun



Unit No.o4

Sub table To serial No.C67587 and before.
l”r‘jgx Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74551401 Sub table ass'y 6013390 1
2 | 74551702 Clamp block 485204 4 (2)
3 | 74314415 Cap screw M10x 50 8
4 | 74551405 Support bracket 6013392 1
5 | 74551404 Sub table 6013391 1
6 | 74551504 Gas spring #0960 1
7 | 74551505 Straight pin %8 x 18 2
8 | 74551617 (75171014) | Free stroke bearing C-8L 15
9 | 74551618 (74160220) | Snap ring RTW-56 15
10 | 10558447 Bolt M10x 120 1
11 | 10356522 Nut M10 type-3 1
12 | 74551409 Support arm 6013393 1
13 | 44028616 Cap screw M12x 30 4
14 | 74551502 Block 6013401 1
15 | 74300605 Cap screw M8 x 12 2
16 | 74551509 Guard cover 8013402a 1
17 | 74302829 Cap screw M10x 30 2
18 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 4
19 | 74551417 Stopper 6013396 2
20 | 74551428 Limit switch D4C-T3 cable-3 m 1
21 | 74314404 Cap screw M5 x 20 2
22 | 74551425 Dog 6013400 1
23 | 74551424 Bracket 8013399 2
24 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 6
25 | 44235242 Washer M8 6
26 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 6
27 | 74551415 Knob PC40x 12 1
28 | 10557112 Spring pin % x 15 2
29 | 74551414 Shatft 6013395 1
30 | 74551418 Slide stopper 6013397 2
31 | 74551421 Spring 6013398 1
32 | 10340009 Nut M12 type-3 2
33 | 44028618 Washer M12 1
34 | 74551411 Hinge 6013394 2
35 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 8
36 | 44235242 Washer M8 8
37 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 8
38 | 74551727 (71106226) | Pull A-75-3 type-2 1
39 | 74551513 Pull bracket 6013403 2
40 | 75168508 Cap screw M6 x 25 4

-13-

1988/3/20



Unit N0.04

Sub table To serial No.C67587 and before.
lnﬁg.x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note

41 | 74309931 Nut M6 2

42 | 74304422 Nut M6 type-3 2

1988/3/20
14—



M 1 (m
| b Tl W
9|
Lis 4
ve— =l , (|
= — —-
1200 - | BB T U e N
i &
6)
peay Bwse|d

GO'ON ¥#HN

1988/3/20

~15-



Unit No.O5

Plasma head
ln;\i}g.)( Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note
1 | 74552001 Plasma head (upper) ass'y 5594171b 1
2 | 74552110 Clevis pin CDP-4 1
3 | 74552117 Cotter pin %4 x 25 2
4 | 74552107 Auto switch cylinder CDA1D-63-75-58L 1
5 | 74552111 (44253030) | Rod-end nut NT-05 1
8 | 74552108 (44251415) | Knuckle joint Y-05A 1
7 | 74552109 (44251422) | Pin CDP-3 1
8 | 74552116 Cotter pin 03x 18 2
g | 74552026 Cylinder support 5594186b 1
10 | 74304918 Cap screw M10x 35 4
11 | 74552005 Support bracket 5594193b 1
B 12 | 36320524 Cap screw M20 x 60 6
13 | 74552017 Bearing cap 5594191 2
14 | 74552102 (751714086) | Ball bearing #620527 2
F 15 | 74302814 Cap screw M6 x 15 8
16 | 44028616 Cap screw M12 x 30 4
17 | 74552008 Base support 5594192a 1
18 | 74552022 Key 5584188 1
19 | 74552013 Set screw (with ball) M6 x0.75x 8 1
20 | 74552020 Hinge arm 5594190 1
B 21 | 74552013 Set screw (with ball) M6 x0.75x 8 1
22 | 74552011 Hinge shaft 5594189 1
23 | 74552012 Key 6013204 1
24 | 74552013 Set screw (with ball) M6 x 0.75x 8 1
1988/3/20

—16—



Unit No.05
Plasma head

43
a2
4140

28137
36
35
24(33
32) 3l
20
29128
27

46

o2

44(a51a71a8) @9605 16364

-t
S

A

-
]

B
c

SECTION "A-A"

-17-

1988/3/20



Unit No.O5

Plasma head
mﬁ? Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note

25 | 74552201 Plasma head (lower) ass'y gggj};gjggb 1 ~ser. No. C67620
26 | 74552202 Plasma head (lower) ass'y EEE A 1 | ser. No. C67621~
27 | 74552502 Reversible motor RM-H8A-30PF-AA 1
28 | 10372010 Cap screw M5 x 60 4
29 | 36326135 Washer (polish) Ms 4
30 | 74552505 Gear head 8RH-D-75 1
31 | 74552427 Motor bracket 5594172 1
32 | 74552509 Rubber cushion EA2001 4
33 | 74552407 Key 6010542 1
34 | 74552408 Set screw (with ball) M5x05x7 1
35 | 74552406 Drive gear 6010515a 1
36 | 74552402 Driven gear 6014176 1
37 | 74552403 Key 6013231 1
38 | 74552408 Set screw (with ball) M5x05x7 1
39 | 74552417 L.S. base plate 6011034 1
40 | 74300604 Cap screw M6 x 15 2
41 | 10330125 Washer (polish) M6 2
42 | 745523286 Bearing retainer 6013229 1
43 | 74302810 Cap screw M5 x 10 4
44 | 74552333 Limit switch D4C-T2 4
45 | 10329638 Cap screw M5 x 65 2
46 | 36326135 Washer (polish) M5 2
47 | 74552413 Pin 6013233 30
48 | 74552324 Adjusting shaft 5594173a 1
49 | 74552412 Pin holder 6013232 1
50 | 74314811 Set screw M8x 10 2
51 | 10329638 Cap screw M5 x 65 4
52 | 36326135 Washer (polish) M5 4
53 | 74552420 Air cylinder 5594174 1
54 | 74552102 (751714086) | Ball bearing #62052Z 2
55 | 74302818 Cap screw M8 x 30 1
56 | 74552424 Collar 55941942 1
57 | 74552206 Head base 5594187d 1
58 | 21415514 Cap screw M8 x 25 4
59 | 74552318 Stopper plate 5594175a 1
60 | 74302810 Cap screw M5x 10 1
61 | 74552321 Balance spring 5594176a 1
62 | 21415514 Cap screw M8 x 25 6
83 | 74552209 Shaft holder 5594178a 1
64 | 74552211 Slide shaft (with key) 5594177 1

—18-

1988/3/20



Unit No.05

Prasma head

I”ﬁg?‘ Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type | Q'ty Note
65 | 36327604 Bolt M10x 35 4
66 | 74552515 Set screw M20 x 25 1
67 | 74552431 Damper base 5594197a 1
68 | 73157630 Cap screw M8 x 15 2
69 | 74552430 Damper 5594196 1
70 | 21415514 Cap screw M8 x 25 6
71 | 74552219 Ball plunger BP-16-L 4
72 | 74552313 OT ring 5594184d 1
73 | 74552306 Free stroke bearing stand 5594183 6 ~ser. No. C67620
74 | 74552307 Free stroke bearing stand 6014173 3 ser. No. C67621~
75 | 74552310 Free stroke bearing bracket 6014172 1 ser. No. C67621~
76 | 74304912 Cap screw M8 x 90 3 ser. No. C67621~
77 | 74552330 Free stroke bearing C-5H 6
78 | 74552316 Spatter guard 5594185a 1
79 | 74302810 Cap screw M5x 10 4
80 | 74552224 Insulating ring 5594181d 1
81 | 74302815 Cap screw M6 x 20 6
82 | 74552302 Free stroke bearing holder 5594182a 1 ~ser. No. C67620
83 | 74552303 Free stroke bearing holder 5594182b 1 ser. No. C67621~
84 | 74552220 Straight pin ®10m6 x 40 1
85 | 74552216 Lock ring 5594180c 1
86 | 74304918 Cap screw M10x 35 1
87 | 73157630 Cap screw M8 x 15 6
88 | 74552214 Ball bearing cover 5594179 1
89 | 74552332 Limit switch D4C-T1 2
90 | 74314404 Cap screw M5 x 20 4
91 | 36326135 Washer (polish) M5 4

—19-

1988/3/20



Unit No.06
Plasma chuter

—20- 1588/3/20



Unit No.O6

Plasma chuter

Index

No. Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74552701 Chuter (upper) ass'y 6013240a 1
2 | 74300604 Cap screw M6 x 15 28
3 | 75168220 Cap screw M5 x 15 28
4 | 74302812 Cap screw Mé x 10 4
5 | 74302810 Cap screw M5 x 10 4
6 | 74552719 (43111711) | Free stroke bearing C-8 8
7 | 74552717 Free stroke bearing holder (S) 6013253a 1
8 | 73157630 Cap screw M8x 15 6
9 | 74552802 Pipe cover 6013249b 1
10 | 74552708 Base plate 6013242a 1
11 | 74552723 Countersink head socket screw M6 x 16 8
12 | 74552719 (43111711) | Free stroke bearing C-8 11
13 | 74552709 Support plate 6013243a 1
14 | 74552724 Button head socket screw M10 x 20 6
15 | 74552705 Chuter table 6013241a 1
16 | 74552725 Button head socket screw M8 x 25 1
17 | 10001517 Nut M8 1
18 | 74552730 Chuter cover 6013251a 1
19.] 73157630 Cap screw M8 x 15 8
20 | 10335518 Washer (polish) M8 8
21 | 74552805 Guide pipe 8013250a 1
22 | 74552713 Free stroke bearing cap 6013244 8
23 | 74552714 Free stroke bearing holder 6013245 7
24 | 74552715 Lifter spring 6013246 8
25 | 44028704 Cap screw M10 x 20 4
26 | 74552811 Support block 6013248a 2
27 | 74552814 Straight pin ®13m6 x 56 2
28 | 74552810 Support rod 6013247 2
29 | 10555634 Cap screw M16 x 60 2

21—

1988/3/20



Unit No.06
Plasma chuter

g

! 'B‘

lLl
il

484733

@@

e 1988/3/20



Unit No,OG

Plasma chuter

Index

No. Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
30 | 74552702 Chuter (lower) ass'y 6013260b 1

31 | 44028704 Cap screw M10x 20 8

32 | 74552820 Cylinder support 6013261c 1

33 | 10555324 Nut M12 8

34 | 74552825 Rod-end nut NT-12 1

35 | 74552902 Pipe holder 6013263a 1

36 | 38124012 Cap screw M10x 25 4

37 | 74552913 Roller bracket 6014185 4

38 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 8

39 | 74552914 Guide roller 6014186 8

40 | 74552926 Solid sleeve bearing R-ARF-0910 18

41 | 74552922 (60158915) | Snap ring STW-9 16

42 | 74552918 Guide pin 6014187 8

43 | 74552907 Plasma chute 6013264a 1

44 | 73157630 Cap screw M8 x 15 6

45 | 74552824 Auto switch cylinder Satxmsos 1

46 | 74552828 Spatter tube AS4-50-08G 2m 2

47 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 2

48 | 74552910 Cylinder tail bracket 6013268 1

49 | 74552831 Dust guide 6013262a 1 ~ser. No. C87620
50 | 74552832 Dust guide 6013262b 1 ser. No. C67621~
51 | 44028704 Cap screw M10x 20 5

—23—

1988/3/20



900
®

.
50 N
L .‘.\

[
1t

(029290 "ON “19s~)

_._% el

Xoqisng
ZO'ON Hun

1988/3/20

D4



Unit No.();7

Dust box
lngsx Parts No. | Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note
1 | 74553101 Dust box ass'y 6013270 1 ~ser. No. C87620
2 | 74553102 Dust box ass'y 6014250 1 ser. No. C67621~
3 | 74553123 Lock block 6013277 1 ~ser. No. C67620
4 | 74553125 Straight pin O8m6 x 56 1 ~ser. No. C67620
5 | 74553124 Spring 6013276 1 ~ser. No. C67620
6 | 74553122 Lock holder 6013275 1 ~ser. No. C67620
7 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 2 ~ser. No. C87620
8 | 74553130 Stopper 6014251 1 ser. No, C67621~
9 | 74553131 Eye bolt B-130-8 1 ser. No. C67621~
10 | 74553129 Stopper block 6014252 1 ser. No. C67621~
11 | 74302818 Cap screw M8 x 30 2 ser. No. C67621~
12 | 74553133 Duct joint 6013278 1
13 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 4
14 | 74553105 Dust cabinet 6013271a 1 ~ser. No. C67620
15 | 745531086 Dust cabinet ©6013271b 1 ser. No. C67621~
16 | 74553113 Heat barrier 6013279 2
17 | 74314419 Cap screw M16 x 50 6
18 | 74553109 Plate holder 8013272 2
19 | 44028704 Cap screw M10x 20 4
20 | 38124012 Cap screw M10x 25 2
21 | 74553110 Guide plate 6013273 1
22 | 74553118 Caster FBV75 2
23 | 74553119 Caster FBO75 2
24 | 74553120 Shim 6013269 2
25 | 21415514 Cap screw M8 x 25 12
26 | 10335518 Washer (polish) M8 12
27 | 74553117 Box 6013274a 1
28 | 74553134 Duct cover 6013299 1
|

1988/3/20
—D5—



" O " >>Omu_m<

« 8. IVL3a

n < - < " ZOII<

‘Buidid onjewnauyg
80°ON Hun

1988/3/20

—-26—



Unit No.08

Pneumatic piping

ln;:‘;? Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74553301 Pneumatic piping ass'y 5594301 1 ~ser. No. C67582
2 | 74553302 Pneumatic piping ass'y 6014275a 1 ser. No. C67585~
3 | 74553305 Regulator {with gauge) AR-210-02G-4 1
4 | 74553306 Tee PTA 6 x 4-PT 1/4-BS 1
5 | 74553307 (58251326) | Bushing 172" x 1/4" 1
6 | 74553362 (74163016) | Connector SJ-8-15x 1/27 2
7 | 74553363 (74162929) | Nut SJ-C-15 2
8 | 74553364 (74163106) | Sleeve SJ-D-18 2
9 | 74553321 (74162502) | Silencer SA-8 2
10 | 74553321 (74162502) | Silencer SA-8 2
11 | 74553314 Solenoid valve 5ED-8E 1
12 | 74553313 (74162402) | Solenoid valve 5ER-8E 1
13 | 36327134 Cap screw M6 x 80 2
14 | 74553322 (71000451) | Elbow PL6 x 4-PT 1/4-BS 1
15 | 74553317 (71107808) | Speed controller SC702-06-1 2
16 | 74553322 (71000451) | Elbow PLE x 4-PT 1/4-BS 1
17 | 74553309 (75169924) | Nipple 1/4" 1
18 | 74553329 (74309904) | Bushing 1/2" x 3/8" 1
19 | 74553432 (74310028) | Male elbow LT-109 (3/87) 1
20 | 74553366 Copper pipe ®15x 1'x 3 m 1
21 | 74553352 (74309227) | Accumulator 827570e 1
22 | 74304817 Cap screw M12x 40 4
23 | 44028619 Spring washer Mi2 4
24 | 74553346 (76175414) | Plug 172" 4
25 | 74553308 Tube UH30-06 0.6 m 2
26 | 74553353 (74309620) | Accumulator cover 827571c 1
27 | 74553359 (61162908) | O-ring G-120 type-1A blue 1
28 | 74302818 Cap screw M8 x 30 6
29 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 6
30 | 74553324 Tube UH30-06 1.5m 2
31 | 74553324 Tube UH30-06 1.5 m 2
32 | 74553318 (71000104) | Speed controller SC702-06-0 1
33 | 74553318 (71000104) | Speed controller SC702-06-0 1
34 | 74553322 (71000451) | Elbow PLE x 4-PT 1/4-BS 2
35 | 74553328 Bushing 3/8" x 1/4" 2
36 | 74553323 (71102147) | Elbow PL6 x 4-PT 1/8-BS 2
37 | 74553318 (71000104) | Speed controller SC702-06-0 1
38 | 74553318 (71000104) | Speed controller SC702-06-0 1
39 | 74553325 Tube AS4-50-08G 2

—27—~

1988/3/20



T

(~G85290 "ON 188)
adAl 1am

(285290 "ON "J8s~)
adAy fug

Buidid onewnauy
80°ON HunN

1988/3/20

-28—



Unit No.08

Pneumatic piping

—29-—-

Inﬁs,x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
40 | 74553356 Level gauge bracket 6014262a 1
41 | 74314411 Cap screw M8 x 50 2
42 | 74553411 (74162329) | Regulator AR210-02G 1
43 | 74553414 (58354701) | Plug 20PM 1
44 | 74553415 (74162521) | Socket 20SH 1
45 | 74553407 Connector 174" 1
46 | 74553408 Rubber hose 8x2BR 5m 1
47 | 74553409 Hose band 16.7 3
48 | 74553421 Air filter MODEL-105 1
49 | 74553404 Nipple 3/8" x 1/4" 1
50 | 74553328 Bushing 3/8" x 1/4" 1
51 | 74553419 Rotor meter 1358A 1
52 | 74553350 Duct base 6013412 1
53 | 74553321 (74162502) | Silencer SA-8 2
54 | 74553335 (74162441) | Solenoid valve E108-02-5ER 1
55 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 4
56 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4
57 | 74553345 (54121602) | Plug PT 3/8" 1
58 | 74553318 (71000104) | Speed controller SC702-06-0 1
59 | 74553318 (71000104) | Speed controller SC702-06-0 1
60 | 74553322 (71000451) | Elbow PL6 x 4-PT 1/4-BS 2
61 | 74553307 (58251326) | Bushing 172" x 1/4" 2
62 | 74553339 (74162905) | 90° elbow SJ-E-10x 1/4" 1
63 | 74553340 (74162930) | Nut SJ-C-10 1
64 | 74553341 (74162912) | Sleeve SJ-D-10 1
65 | 74553430 (74162529) | Miniature valve MV-803 (3/8") 1
66 | 74553427 QOil level gauge block 825515d 1
67 | 10310362 Cap screw M6 x 45 2
68 | 44027928 Spring washer Mé 2
89 | 74553434 Tube TC-109 (3/8") 2.7 m 1
70 | 74553431 Male connector NT-109 (3/8") 1
71 | 74553402 (37118718) | Tee 172" 1
72 | 74553403 Nipple 172" x 172" 1
73 | 74553424 (74532808) | Air cylinder (for Repo'G) CA1G-80-50 2

1988/3/20



« 8. TV13a

=S

P

>

8PIIBAO SIXE-X

« Vo IVL3a

'S SiXe-A

@}
oo

(1) ouyos(3
60°ON Hun

1988/3/20

-30—



Unit No.09

Electric (1)
mgg?‘ Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74553601 Y-axis L.S. bracket ass'y 6013423 1
2 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 2
3 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 2
4 | 74553605 Dog bracket 6013424 1
5 | 74553609 O.T. detecting plate ass'y 5594290 1
6 | 10566114 Pan head machine screw M4 x5 1
7 | 44027327 Spring washer M4 1
8 | 74553819 (43121837) | Lug terminal F1.25-4 1
9 | 74553612 Detecting bracket 5594291b 1
10 | 74553623 Countersink head socket screw M8 x 12 (UNBRAKO) 6
11 | 74553613 Detecting plate 5594292 1
12 | 74553622 Countersink head socket screw MS x 10 (UNBRAKO) 4
13 | 74553614 Insulating plate 5594293 1

-39~

1988/3/20



Unit No.09
Electric (1) To serial No.C67511 and before.

@@

el : : ) g3
we @ @ @ b | i

Front

-32—

1988/3/20



Unit No.09

Electric (1) To serial No.C67511 and before.
mg? Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note
15 | 74553635 Plasma junction box ass'y 55394223 1 ~ser. No. C67511
16 | 74553641 (36004615) | Code lock NC-1 16
17 | 74553638 Connector CSC-25 2
18 | 74553639 (10336862) | Collar CC-25 2
19 | 74535640 Flexible tube PF25 3m 1
20 | 10328311 Pan head machine screw M4 x 6 1
21 | 44027327 Spring washer M4 1
22 | 74553644 Terminal BN2L11 L =220 2
23 | 74553646 Separator BNE23 2
24 | 74553647 Cover BNC23 L =220 2
25 | 74553648 Name plate BNM10 L =220 2
26 | 74553649 (54122115) | Clip BNL-1 4
27 | 10325312 Pan head machine screw M6 x 10 4
28 | 44027928 Spring washer M6 4
29 | 74553645 Channel base BNP L =275 2
30 | 10325312 Pan head machine screw M6 x 10 4
31 | 74300527 Toothed lock washer Meé 4
32 | 74353654 Junction box cover 5594252 1 ~ser. No. C87511
33 | 74353653 Junction box 5504224 1
34 | 73157630 Cap screw M8 x 15 4
35 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4
36 | 74553659 Cable cover (A) 5594250 1 ~ser. No. C67511
37 | 10225312 Pan head machine screw Méx 10 2 ~ser. No. C67511
38 | 74300527 Toothed lock washer Mé 2 ~ser. No. C67511
39 | 74553660 Cable cover (B) 5594251 1 ~ser. No. C67511
40 | 10325312 Pan head machine screw M6 x 10 6 ~ser. No. C67511
41 | 74300527 Toothed lock washer M6 6 ~ser. No, C67511

-33-

1988/3/20




1988/3/20

WV - V. MOYHV

@)
)
0y
&

X0Q |0JJU0D BUISE|d |
1
o
\ AAMV,V: ,1 o ® o o®
i ® UL O O
,,,,, N O _ o @ a
L @éé ©oeee,0 0 0
K’
(1) o083

60°ON Hun



Unit No.09

Electric (1)
Ingg.x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
48 | 74553701 Plasma control box ass'y 6013430 1
49 | 74553705 Control box panel 5594221 1
50 | 74553710 Select switch AH30-J2B11B 1
51 | 74553713 Push button switch AH30-LG10D 1
52 | 74553714 Push button switch AH30-L5W22D 1
53 | 74553720 Cable VCT 0.75 mm? x 14€ x5 m 1
54 | 74553721 Marker tube 0.75 mm? 14
55 | 74553723 Lug terminal F0.75x 4 14

~35—-

1988/3/20



Unit No.09
Electric (1)

-36— 1988/3/20



Unit No,Og

Electric (1)
lnﬁg'x Parts No. i Parts Name [ Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note

56 | 74553801 Electric wiring ass'y 5594235 1 ~ser. No. C87582
57 | 74553802 Electric wiring ass'y ( 6014280 1 ser. No. C67585~
58 | 74553806 Cable VCT 1.25 mm2x2%x4.5 m 1

59 | 74553806 Cable VCT 1.25 mm2x2©x4.5 m 2

80 | 74553807 Cable VCT 1.25 mm2x2°x1.8 m | 1

61 | 74553812 Cable KIV 0.75 mm2x20 m blue | 1

62 | 74553813 Cable T 2™ 1

63 | 74553818 (43114902) | Lug terminal R1.25-4 8

64 | 74553819 (43121837) | Lug terminal F1.25-4 36

65 | 74553822 Marker tube 1.25 mm? 44

66 | 74553815 Closed-end connector WJ-B 8

87 | 74553808 Cable VCT1.25mm?x4%x4 m 1

68 | 74553817 Lug terminal 02-4 4

89 | 74553823 Marker tube 2 mm? 4

70 | 74553826 Cable 5594233a 2

71 | 74553820 Lug terminal DST-R38-10 4

72 | 44029703 Bolt M10x 20 1

73 | 74300512 Washer M10 1

74 | 74553830 Sticker (2) 6011133 1

75 | 74553831 Drive screw rivet 02.5x 6.4 2

-37-

1988/3/20



Unit No.09
Electric (1)

~38—

1688/3/20



Unit No.O 9

Electric (1)
Inﬁg‘x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type | Q'ty Note
76 | 74553841 Filter GX-22VP 1
77 | 74553845 Duct hose V-FP 9150 x5 m 2
78 | 74553847 Hose band for 6" 4
79 | 74553849 Connector for #150 1
80 | 74553836 Plasma power unit 1C-200 1
81 | 74553837 Torch packet 15m 1
1988/3/20

~39-



« V. iVL3da

. I
[ESEE—

1

666962
@@@ @8 &
62 @@@

"8l0j8q pue |1 G/90°ON [EUBS O]

ong
0}°ON Hun

~40-



Unit No‘1 O

Duct To serial No.C87511 and before.
lnr(\j'gx Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note

1 | 74554501 Duct ass'y 5594270 1

2 | 74554517 Duct 5584275 1

3 | 74554518 Connection duct 5594274 1

4 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 4

5 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4

6 | 44235242 Washer M8 4

7 | 74554524 Connection cover 5594278 1

8 | 74554543 Telescope 5594271 1

9 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 4
10 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4
11 | 44235242 Washer M8 4
12 | 10001517 Nut M8 4
13 | 74554519 Duct (NC side) 5594272 1
14 | 74554525 Duct cover (NC side) 55384279 1
15 | 74554547 Direction packing 828698 1
16 | 21415514 Cap screw M8 x 25 4
17 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4
18 | 44235242 Washer M8 4
19 | 10001517 Nut M8 4
20 | 74554536 Duct bracket 5594276 1
21 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 4
22 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4
23 | 44235242 Washer M8 4
24 | 10001517 Nut M8 4
25 | 74554526 Duct cover (frame side) 5594280 2
26 | 74554520 Duct (frame side) 5594273 1
27 | 74300604 Cap screw M6 x 15 8
28 | 44027930 Washer Mé 8
29 | 74554539 Duct stand 5594277 1
30 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 4
31 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4
32 | 44235242 Washer M8 4
33 | 10001517 Nut M8 4
34 | 73157630 Cap screw M8x 15 4
35 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 4
36 | 44235242 Washer M8 4
37 | 74554508 Duct body 828866a 1
38 | 74159713 Cap screw M6 x 16 3
39 | 44027928 Spring washer Mé 3
40 | 44027930 Washer Mé 3

1988/3/20
—41—



Unit No.1 O

Duct To serial No.C67511 and before.
lngs.x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note
41 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 5
42 | 10001521 Spring washer M8 5
43 | 44235242 Washer M8 5
44 | 74554513 Duct cover 828867 1
45 | 74554554 Screw 828868 10
46 | 10369313 Bolt M12x 110 4
47 | 10555324 Nut Mi12 4
48 | 74554556 Push rod 828838 4
49 | 74554557 Wing bolt M4 x 25 8
50 | 44027327 Spring washer M4 8
51 | 74300510 Washer M4 8
52 | 74554560 Stopper 828833 4
53 | 74554548 Rubber packing 383322a L =140 4

—42-.

1988/3/20



Unit No.11
Electric (1l)

DETAIL "A" 0 9

! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[ ] o ® [ ] L [ ] [ J [
A 1 (WTC) | (EMX) | (AMP) | (ORDX) (LES-Y) [(LES-H) | (OTHR)

L ) ® (-] [ ] [} 9
@@@ B |[(WSPO)|(WSPI) STHO | LHUP | ORDP | OTPM

[ J L J (] ®
C WPB WPF  KWMBX) [(WMFX)
D [(MDFX)| (WC) | (WH) | (ST1) | (STO) | (SHP) | (EM) | (LBM)
E | (WSE) |(CSON)| (WS) (ALP) | (IBKA)| (IBKB) | (ICLP) | (CPDB)

F |(BKUA)|(BKUB) | (BKDA) | (BKDB)| (IPC) |(CPUA) |(CPUB) | (CPDA)

@@@ G | CRSI CR52 | HTRD | HTRU | LHDN HCO ATBU | (OFX)

H ING cuT SGS PWKS HUD ATH

i |[(MHDX) | (HDPS) [(HDFL)| (HDTH)| (EMP) | (SAFV) |[(PENB)| (HPM)

L

DETAIL "B"

—43— 1988/3/20



Unit No._l 1

Electric (1)

Inﬁsf Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74553904 Control panel (9) 35865 1
2 | 74553909 L.E.D. BD1402G 14
3 | 74553908 (74521108) | L.E.D. BD1401R 8
4 | 74553912 Resistor 1.2kQ 1W 20
5 | 74553916 Rotary switch (S520) U. Sch 511 aP 1
6 | 74553917 Knob U. antr2a 1
7 | 74553920 Adaptor (S 52393 1
8 | 74553931 Hour meter TH241 100V 50/60Hz 1
9 | 74553928 Key switch (SS30-1) AH30-J2B02A 1

10 | 74554037 Noise killer ZioL221 1
11 | 74553923 Push button switch (PB31) AH160-TLSW22E (28V) 1
12 | 74553924 Push button switch (PB30) AH160-TLSW11E (28V) 1
13 | 74553913 Resistor 3.3kQ 1W 2
14 | 74553925 Push button switch (PB32~39) AH160-TFW11 8
15 | 74554024 Control relay HH54PW 24V 6
16 | 74554027 (74521507) | Socket TP514 6
17 | 74554023 Control relay HH62P 24V 13
18 | 74554026 (74306814) | Socket TP68 14
19 | 74554030 (74163623) | Dicde S1B01-02 19

—44—

1988/3/20



Unit No.11
Electric (II).

—45- 1988/3/20



Unit No.1 1

Electric (I1)
lnﬁg.x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note

20 | 74554058 Terminal block MF333/50P 1

21 | 74554059 Terminal block F15/26P 1

22 | 74554016 Magnet switch (MS52) S oo 190V 1

23 | 74554018 Magnet switch (MS52) O col ooV 1

24 | 74554017 Magnet switch (MS51) oy ool 00V 1

25 | 74554019 Magnet switch (MS51) ot 2 ol 100V 1

26 | 74554035 (74164321) | Noise killer ENB221C-14A 2

27 | 74554220 (74521426) | Circuit protector (CP23B) CP31E/0.25W 1

28 | 74554221 (74521429) | Circuit protector (CP28) CP32E/0.5 1

29 | 74554213 (43143509) | Circuit breaker (NFB15) SA33/10W (200, 230V) 1

30 | 74554214 (43143508) | Circuit breaker (NFB15) SA33/5W (400, 460V) 1

31 | 74554215 Circuit breaker (NFB80) SA32/10W (200, 230V) 1

32 | 74554216 Circuit breaker (NFB8O0) SA32/'N (400, 460V) 1

33 | 74554042 Transformer (TF1) o o So/6okz 1

0-200-230-350V
0-200-230V 100-120-130V

34 | 74554004 Circuit breaker (ELB2) EGa103A/60-200mA 1

35 | 74554005 Circuit breaker (ELB3) EGa203A/175-200mA 1

36 | 74554202 Ground bar (953672 1

37 | 74554204 Stud M10 x 80 2

38 | 74554206 Nut M10 type-2 10

39 | 74554208 Washer (polish) M10 8

40 | 74554205 Stud M8 x 60 2

41 | 74554207 Nut M8 type-2 10

42 | 74554209 Washer (polish) M8 8

43 | 74554003 Circuit breaker (ELB1) EGa203A/225-200mA 1

44 | 74554010 Lever N-21EA 1

45 | 74554012 Cover T-22E 1

46 | 74554048 Fuse (Fu3) 3A 1 ~ser. No. C67504
47 | 74554050 (74342526) | Fuse (Fu3) ATM-ABY-2 (3A) 1 | ser.No.C67508~
48 | 74554049 (74308527) | Fuse holder F7111 1 | ~ser. No.C87504
49 | 74554051 (36329156) | Fuse holder #30321 (1P) 1 | ser.No.C67508~
50 | 74554222 Circuit protector (CP57, 58) CP32E/10W (200, 230V)| 2

51 | 74554223 Circuit protector (CP57, 58) CP32E/5 (400, 460V) 2 | ~ser.No.C87519
52 | 74554112 Metal contact (CA-10) MR-50RFH 1

53 | 74554113 (71108846) | Metal contact (CA-31) MR-50RMH 1

54 | 74554114 (71108844) | Metal contact (CA-32) MR-20RMH 1

55 | 74554115 Metal contact (CA-05) MR-20MFH 1 | ~ser. No.C67504
56 | 74554102 P.C.B. (PCB21) (545367 1

57 | 74554106 Cover (852833 1

58 | 74554107 Stud M3 x 20 12

—46—

1988/3/20



Unit No.1 1

Electric (11)
lngg-x Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note
59 | 74554044 Transformer (TF2A) K2z 1;\/‘ B ooy 1
60 | 74554055 Lag plate 10p 1
61 | 74554036 Noise killer (for motor) Z15L102 special 3
62 | 74554037 Noise killer (for SOL) Z10L221 7
63 | 74554103 P.C.B. (PCB22) ® 45102 1
84 | 74554062 Connector (TM-5, 6) 206043-1 2
85 | 74554063 Connector (TM-4, 9) 206306-1 2
66 | 74554111 Metal contact (TM-51) NCS254-RF 1
67 | 74554064 Socket 66101-2 91
68 | 74554127 Shield cable (CA-01) 0.2mm?x50°x2.9m 1
69 | 74554126 Shield cable (CA-02) 0.2mm?x50x2.7m 1
70 | 74554128 Shield cable (CA-03) 0.2mm2x50¢x2.7m 1
71| 74554118 (74521819) | Metal contact (CA-04) MR-50LFH 1
72| 74554128 Shield cable (CA-04) 0.2mm2x50°x2.8m 1
73| 74554129 Shield cable (CA-05) 0.2mm2x 10°x 3.05 m 1
74 | 74554116 (74521818) | Metal contact (CA-05) MR-20LFH 1
75 | 74554117 Metal contact (CA-05) MR-20LMH 1
76 | 74554130 Shield cable (CA-13) 02mm2x 10°x 3.57 m 1
77 | 74554136 S-FLEX cable (TM-59) VCT 0.75 mm2x2°x3 m 1
78 | 74553821 Lug terminal (TM-59) 1.25-YS3A 2
79| 74553818 Lug terminal (TM-59) R1.25-4 2
80 | 74554124 Shield cable (CA-10) 0.2mm?x50¢x 1.4m 1
81| 74554118 (74521819) | Metal contact (CA-10) MR-50LFH 1
82| 74554119 Metal contact (CA-10) MR-50LMH 1
83| 74554125 Shield cable (CA-31) 0.2mm2x50%x2.35m 1
84| 74554118 (74521819) | Metal contact (CA-31) MR-50LFH 1
85| 74554119 Metal contact (CA-31) MR-S0LMH 1
86| 74554129 Shield cable (CA-32) 02mm2x10° x 3.1 m 1
87| 74554116 (74521818) | Metal contact (CA-32) MR-20LFH 1
88| 74554139 Cable (TM-4) VCT0.75 mm? x 20 x 14.5 m 1
89| 74554238 (74521829) | Connector (TM-4) 206305-1 1
90| 74554239 (74306825) | Pin (TM-4) 66099-2 20
91| 74554240 (74521922) | Cable clamp (TM-4) 206512-1 1
92| 74554253 (36333722) | Flexible tube (TM-4) PF-25 4 m 1
93| 74554254 Metal contact (TM-4) CSsC-25 1
94| 74554257 Cap (TM-4) KC-V-2001 1
95| 74554258 (74307821) | Band (TM-4) CV-150 2
96| 74554140 Cable (TM-5) VCT075mm?x146x 145m | 1
97| 74554237 (74177522) | Connector (TM-5) 206044-1 1
98| 74554239 (74306825) | Pin (TM-5) 86099-2 14
1988/3/20

—47-



Unit No,1 1 ,

Electric (1)
mﬁ?‘ Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note

99 | 74554241 (74177733) | Cable clamp (TM-5) 206322-1 1
100| 74554253 (36333722) | Flexible tube (TM-5) PF-25 4m 1
101| 74554254 Metal contact (TM-5) csc-25 1
102| 74554257 Cap (TM-5) KC-V-2001 1
103| 74554258 (74307821) | Band (TM-5) CV-150 2
104 | 74554147 Cable (TM-6) KIV 0.75 mm2 x 10 m blue 14
105| 74554236 (74177520) | Connector (TM-6) 206037-1 1
106| 74554064 Socket (TM-6) 66101-2 14
107| 74554237 (74177522) | Connector (TM-6) 206044-1 1
108| 74554239 (74306825) | Pin (TM-6) 66099-2 14
109| 74554241 (74177733) | Clamp (TM-6) 206322-1 2
110( 74554162 P.V.C. tube (TM-6) 10/16 x10m 1
111| 74554131 Shield cable (TM-8) 0.75mm2x2¢x 12.5m 1
112| 74554262 Metal contact (TM-8) MS3106B-18-20S 1
113| 74554141 Cable (TM-9) VCT0.75 mm2x 26°x 12.1 m 1
114| 74554263 Metal contact (TM-9) MS3106B-28-12P 1
115| 74554264 Clamp (TM-9) MS3057-16A 1
116| 74554238 (74521829) | Connector (TM-9) 206305-1 1
117| 74554239 (74306825) | Pin (TM-9) 66099-2 26
118| 74554240 (74521922) | Cable clamp (TM-9) 206512-1 1
119| 74554143 Cable (TM-51) VCT2mm2x4€x 145m 1
120 74554252 Flexible tube (TM-51) PF-15 4m 1
121] 74554255 Metal contact (TM-51) CSC-15 1
122| 74554267 Metal contact (TM-51) NCS254-AdF 1 ~ser. No. C67519
123| 74554268 Metal contact (TM-51) NCS254-PM 1
124| 74554256 Cap (TM-51) KC-V-1501 1
125| 74554258 (74307821) | Band (TM-51) CV-150 2
126| 74554147 Cable (TM-1, 2, 3, 0-1 (2)) KIV 0.75 mm2 x 10 m blue 148
127| 74554163 P.V.C.tube (TM-1,2,3,0-1(2)) | 16/16 (®25)x 10 m 4
128| 74554142 Cable (TO-3, 4) VCT 0.75 mm2x 14¢x 10 m 1
128} 745542486 Connector (TO-3, 4) 1-480704-0 6° white 1
130| 74554247 Connector (TO-3, 4) 1-480706-2 9° red 1
131| 74554248 Pin (TO-3, 4) 350547-1 14
132| 74554144 Cable (for press motor) VCT 55 mm2x 11 m 1
133 74554148 Cable (TM-52) 2PNCT38mm?x4%x 11 m 1
134| 74554154 Lug terminal (TM-52) R38-10 4
135| 74554155 Lug terminal (TM-52) R38-S8 4
136| 74554149 Cable (for ground) 2PNCT-B38mm2x 18 m 2
137| 74554157 Lug terminal R38-8 2
138| 74554156 Lug terminal R38-6 2 ~ser. No. C67504

~48—

1988/3/ 20



Unit No.1 1

Electric (1)
Index
No. Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
139 74554154 Lug terminal R38-10 2
1988/3/20

—49—



7y

TR
B D—

L.

\-s

ov €9

«8 - g

T

NOILO3S

By j
_ h
| |
Y )
” ]
] /
|
1.
/
¥
]
Y -V. NOILO3S
"810J8q PUE /8S/9D"ON [BLSS O] 81qB9 MI0M

Z¢}'ON Hun

1988/3/20

~50-



Unit No.1 2

Work cable To serial No.C67587 and before.
lnﬁ? Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note
1 | 74554801 Work cable ass'y 5594230a 1
2 | 74554838 Hinge block 5594199 1
3 | 74554837 Washer 6013292 1
4 | 10568321 Cap screw Mi2 x 65 1
5 | 74554836 Hinge collar 5594198 1
6 | 74554842 Tension block 5594232b 1
7 | 74302812 Cap screw M6 x 10 1
8 | 74304905 Cap screw M6 x 35 2
9 | 74554858 Connector YS-17 1
10 | 74554855 Cable 5594233 2
11 | 74553820 Lug terminal DST-R38-10 2
12 | 74554860 Lug terminal DST-R38-S6 2
13 | 74554862 (36004602) | Single saddle CH-8 3
14 | 74302810 Cap screw M5 x 10 3
15 | 74554858 Connector YS-17 1
16 | 74554845 Cable block 5594231a 1
17 | 74302815 Cap screw M6 x 20 2
18 | 38124012 Cap screw M10x 25 4
19 | 74554804 Pulley bracket 6013281 1
20 | 74554807 Fixed pulley shaft 6013282 2
21 | 44235241 Cap screw M8 x 20 8
22 | 74554828 Spring 5594265 1
23 | 74554818 Ball spline (with key) 6013285 1
24 | 74554825 Spline cap 6013288 2
25 | 74300604 Cap screw M6 x 15 8
26 | 74554808 Pulley 5594266 3
27 | 74554809 Collar 6013290 3
28 | 74554812 (52105010) | Snap ring STW-17 3
29 | 74554824 Movable pulley shaft 6013287 1
30 | 74554813 (54117930) | Ball bearing #62032Z 8
31 | 74554805 Support bracket 6013284 1
32 | 74554819 Key 6013286 1
33 | 74552013 Set screw (with ball) M6 x 0.75x 8 1
34 | 44252821 Cap screw M12 x 140 2
35 | 74554848 Side cover 6013296 1
36 | 74302812 Cap screw M6 x 10 10
37 | 74309931 Nut M6 2
38 | 10330125 Washer (polish) Mé 2
39 | 74354849 Cable cover 6013297 1
4G | 74302810 Cap screw M5 x 10 2

51—

1888/3/20



Unit No.1 2

Work cable To serial No.C67587 and before.
!nﬁgx Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Qty Note

41 | 74554851 Cable seat 6013298 1

42 | 74553829 Sticker (1) 6011132 1

43 | 74553831 Drive screw rivet 02,5 x 6.4 2

1988/3/20
—52-



A i\
e H s SRR N T
, ¢ O
O @
m e Yo 0| ©
I fud)

10}08]9S YI0M
€1ON JIun

1988/3/20

—53—



Unit No.1 3

Work selector

!nﬁgx Parts No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Q'ty Note
1 | 74554301 Work selector ass'y 6014180 1
2 | 74554904 Base 6014181 1
3 | 74302821 Cap screw M12x 45 6
4 | 44028819 Spring washer Mi12 8
5 | 74554914 Bearing retainer 829527 1
6 | 74302813 Cap screw Mé x 12 4
7 | 74554907 (44446321) | Ball bearing #6003Z2Z 2
8 | 74554908 (10205430) | Snap ring RTW-35 1
9 | 74554912 Shaft 6014182 1
10 | 74554918 Cover 6014183 1
11 | 74302813 Cap screw Méx 12 4
12 | 44027928 Spring washer Mé 4
1988/3/20

—54—



	TITLE
	ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
	CONTENTS
	01 Machine Body
	01-1
	01-2

	02 X-axis
	03 Table
	03-1
	03-2

	04 Sub Table
	05 Plasma Head
	05-1
	05-2

	06 Plasma Chuter
	06-1
	06-2

	07 Dust Box
	08 Pneumatic Piping
	08-1
	08-2

	09 Electric(1)
	09-1
	09-2
	09-3
	09-4
	09-5

	10 Duct
	11 Electric(2)
	11-1
	11-2

	12 Work Cable
	13 Work Selector

